

NOTICE 10/2025

NOTING AND APPROVAL OF THE 2023/2024 FINAL DRAFT ANNUAL REPORT

Notice is hereby given that the Municipal Council, at its Special meeting held on Thursday, 16 January 2025, noted and approved the 2023/2024 Final Draft Annual Report in terms of Section 127(2) of the Local Government: Municipal Finance Management Act, No. 56 of 2003 (MFMA).

In terms of Section 127(5)(a)(i) of the MFMA, the 2023/2024 Final Draft Annual Report is hereby made public. The local community, government institutions, the private sector, and organs of civil society are hereby invited, in terms of Section 127(5)(a)(ii) of the MFMA to submit representations in connection with the 2023/2024 Final Draft Annual Report.

The deadline for written representations is 15:30 on Friday, 14 February 2025.

All representations must be in writing and must be submitted on or before the deadline to the Acting Municipal Manager. The following must be noted:

- Written comments must be marked "2023/2024 FINAL DRAFT ANNUAL REPORT INPUT" and must be addressed to: The Acting Municipal Manager, Private Bag X53, Prince Albert, 6930
- or emailed to <u>noel@pamun.gov.za</u> and <u>geneva@pamun.gov.za</u>, carbon copy to adminklerk@pamun.gov.za and <u>theresa@pamun.gov.za</u>
- o or hand-delivered to any of the municipal offices in the Greater Municipal Area.
- Hard copies of the 2023/2024 Final Draft Annual Report are available for perusal at all the Municipal Libraries and Municipal Offices. An electronic version can also be viewed on the Municipal website at <u>https://www.pamun.gov.za/resource-category/annual-reports?archive=01-</u> 2025

Municipal libraries and offices may be visited during normal working hours.

PRINS ALBERT MUNISIPALITEIT		
PRIVAATSAK X53	0 1411	N van STADE
PRINS ALBERT	Prince Albert	ACTING MUNICIPAL MANAGER
6930	- win	
	MUNICIPALITY	16 JANUARY 2025
TEL. NO: 023 - 541 1320		TO GARGART 2020
FAKS NO 023 - 541 1321		
E-POS ADRES: adminklerk@pamun.gov.za		
WEB ADRES: www.pamun.gov.za		